OP \$40.00 2594017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM780375

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duratex S/A		08/18/2021	Joint Stock Company: BRAZIL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dexco S.A.		
Street Address:	Avenida Paulista		
Internal Address:	5º andar		
City:	Sao Paulo		
State/Country:	BRAZIL		
Postal Code:	1938		
Entity Type:	Joint Stock Company: BRAZIL		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2594017	DECA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129860604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128834911

Email: dsunshine@cozen.com **Correspondent Name:** David B. Sunshine

Address Line 1: 3 WTC, 175 Greenwich Street

Address Line 2: 55th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:David B. SunshineSIGNATURE:/David B. Sunshine/DATE SIGNED:01/12/2023

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007944 FRAME: 0720

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007944 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 01/12/2023